

RFA-5 of 2026

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Vikrant, vice counsel for the appellant.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents
No. 1 to 3-State.

Notice issued to respondent No. 4-Sh.

Sanjeev Kumar for today has been received back unserved with the report that the addressee is no more on the land of living and had expired. Let consequential steps on the death of respondent No. 4 be taken within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

23.04.2026

(Vriti)